
   

2021 Preliminary Alaska Commercial Harvest 
and Exvessel Values 

Area Species 
Average Weight 

(in pounds) 
Average 

Price per Pound 
Estimated 

Number of Fish 
Estimated 

Pounds of Fish 
Estimated 

Exvessel Value 
SOUTHEAST (including Yakutat) CHINOOK 

SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

11.4 
5.7 
5.7 
2.8 
6.7 

$6.17 
$1.80 
$2.11 
$0.36 
$0.84 

216,338 
1,117,597 
1,505,569 

48,212,277 
6,988,703 

2,466,696 
6,338,984 
8,636,549 

134,057,929 
46,825,613 

$15,241,513 
$11,405,713 
$17,932,999 
$48,085,244 
$39,621,033 

Updated 10/15/2021 

totals 58,040,484 198,325,771 $132,286,502 
PRINCE WILLIAM SOUND (including hatchery fish) CHINOOK 

SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

12.5 
5.3 
7.4 
3.2 
6.6 

$12.07 
$2.57 
$1.59 
$0.40 
$0.91 

9,450 
1,240,249 

257,016 
66,339,167 

2,708,132 

118,312 
6,519,050 
1,896,277 

210,105,433 
17,857,785 

$1,428,026 
$16,753,959 
$3,015,080 

$84,042,173 
$16,250,584 

Updated 10/8/2021 

totals 70,554,014 236,496,857 $121,489,822 
COOK INLET CHINOOK 11.8 $2.66 4,273 50,313 $133,924 
Updated 10/15/2021 SOCKEYE 

COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

5.0 
5.5 
3.3 
7.1 

$1.83 
$0.83 
$0.34 
$0.65 

1,680,215 
150,991 

2,052,708 
97,673 

8,372,013 
835,482 

6,691,887 
692,751 

$15,316,435 
$695,246 

$2,253,049 
$451,766 

totals 3,985,860 16,642,446 $18,850,420 
BRISTOL BAY CHINOOK 9.4 $1.02 6,944 65,170 $66,473 
Updated 10/15/2021 SOCKEYE 

COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

4.7 
6.2 
3.3 
5.3 

$1.25 
$0.45 
$0.17 
$0.40 

41,974,324 
48,206 
3,596 

212,250 

198,650,508 
297,317 
11,784 

1,115,715 

$248,313,135 
$133,793 

$2,003 
$446,286 

totals 42,245,320 200,140,494 $248,961,690 
KODIAK CHINOOK 6.9 $0.53 8,962 61,552 $32,623 
Updated 10/19/2021 SOCKEYE 

COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

4.5 
6.8 
3.1 
6.7 

$1.47 
$0.48 
$0.33 
$0.48 

3,290,941 
306,329 

26,176,895 
409,339 

14,788,225 
2,090,696 

81,968,334 
2,752,142 

$21,738,691 
$1,003,534 

$27,049,550 
$1,321,028 

totals 30,192,466 101,660,949 $51,145,426 
CHIGNIK CHINOOK 7.1 $0.28 1,420 10,107 $2,830 
Updated 10/15/2021 SOCKEYE 

COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

5.2 
6.3 
3.2 
6.5 

$1.41 
$0.27 
$0.32 
$0.43 

118,785 
84,452 

1,312,546 
43,187 

616,053 
531,432 

4,149,381 
279,236 

$868,635 
$143,487 

$1,327,802 
$120,071 

totals 1,560,390 5,586,209 $2,462,825 
ALASKA PENINSULA 
AND 
ALEUTIAN ISLANDS 

CHINOOK 
SOCKEYE 
COHO 

8.2 
4.6 
5.9 

$1.05 
$1.36 
$0.41 

16,122 
7,477,704 

357,480 

132,156 
34,147,642 
2,095,312 

$138,156 
$46,563,013 

$857,288 
Updated 10/15/2021 PINK 

CHUM 
3.0 
4.7 

$0.31 
$0.39 

16,612,665 
2,269,141 

50,134,795 
10,698,301 

$15,724,021 
$4,131,663 

totals 26,733,112 97,208,206 $67,414,141 
KUSKOKWIM CHINOOK 11.3 $0.80 2,582 29,124 $23,299 
Updated 10/8/2021 SOCKEYE 

COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

6.0 
6.9 
4.7 
7.4 

$0.60 
$0.50 
$0.05 
$0.15 

114,425 
14,204 

29 
5,845 

691,349 
97,780 

136 
43,021 

$414,809 
$48,890 

$7 
$6,453 

totals 137,085 861,410 $493,459 
YUKON CHINOOK 

SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 
totals 

No Harvest 

NORTON SOUND CHINOOK 
SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

11.3 
5.2 
5.7 
2.8 
5.5 

$3.00 
$2.40 
$2.05 
$0.40 
$0.95 

15 
473 

7,189 
289,912 

6,394 

169 
2,450 

41,198 
801,987 

34,877 

$507 
$5,880 

$84,456 
$320,795 

$33,133 

Updated 10/7/2021 

totals 303,983 880,681 $444,771 
KOTZEBUE CHINOOK 

SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

4.8 
8.5 

7.4 

$1.10 

$0.46 

5 
2 

96,492 

24 
17 

714,067 

$19 

$332,064 

Updated 10/7/2021 

totals 96,499 714,108 $332,083 
ALASKA TOTALS CHINOOK 

SOCKEYE 
COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

11.0 
4.7 
6.0 
3.0 
6.3 

$5.82 
$1.34 
$1.45 
$0.37 
$0.77 

266,106 
57,014,718 
2,731,438 

160,999,795 
12,837,156 

2,933,599 
270,126,298 
16,522,060 

487,921,666 
81,013,508 

$17,067,351 
$361,380,269 
$23,914,791 

$178,804,645 
$62,714,081 

Updated 10/19/2021 

totals 233,849,213 858,517,131 $643,881,138 

Subject to change 
Preliminary figures may differ from other reported values due to ongoing data entry and review 
Estimates based on ADF&G fish tickets and inseason processor reports 
DATA NOT FOR LEGAL INTERPRETATIONS 

Prepared by the Information Services Section, Division of Commercial Fisheries 



 

 

  

2021 Preliminary Alaska Commercial Harvest 
and Exvessel Values 

Additional Tables 

Average Weight Average Estimated Estimated Estimated 
(in pounds) Price per Pound Number of Fish Pounds of Fish Exvessel Value 

LOWER COOK INLET CHINOOK 13.0 $3.52 300 3,899 $13,712 
Updated 10/8/2021 SOCKEYE 

COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

4.1 
4.8 
3.3 
6.9 

$2.41 
$0.94 
$0.34 
$0.66 

269,373 
3,389 

1,971,348 
27,431 

1,114,721 
16,299 

6,414,083 
189,493 

$2,688,747 
$15,324 

$2,189,154 
$124,648 

totals 2,271,841 7,738,495 $5,031,585 
UPPER COOK INLET CHINOOK 11.68 $2.59 3,973 46,414 $120,212 
Updated 10/15/2021 SOCKEYE 

COHO 
PINK 
CHUM 

5.14 
5.55 
3.41 
7.16 

$1.74 
$0.83 
$0.23 
$0.65 

1,410,842 
147,602 
81,360 
70,242 

7,257,292 
819,183 
277,804 
503,258 

$12,627,688 
$679,922 
$63,895 

$327,118 
totals 1,714,019 8,903,950 $13,818,835 

Average Weight Average Estimated Estimated Estimated 
(in pounds) Price per Pound Number of Fish Pounds of Fish Exvessel Value 

CHINOOK 7.5 $0.79 14,317 106,935 $84,975 
SOUTH ALASKA PENINSULA, NORTHWESTERN DISTRICT, SOCKEYE 4.2 $1.21 4,671,899 19,397,896 $23,404,689 
AND ALEUTIAN ISLANDS COHO 5.8 $0.38 333,055 1,934,789 $730,428 

PINK 
CHUM 

3.0 
4.7 

$0.31 
$0.39 

16,602,084 
2,261,890 

50,099,656 
10,656,607 

$15,714,519 
$4,108,684Updated 10/15/2021 

totals 23,883,245 82,195,883 $44,043,295 
ALASKA PENINSULA NORTHERN DISTRICTS CHINOOK 13.97 $2.11 1,805 25,221 $53,181 

SOCKEYE 
COHO 

5.26 
6.57 

$1.57 
$0.79 

2,805,805 
24,425 

14,749,746 
160,523 

$23,158,324 
$126,860Updated 10/8/2021 

PINK 3.32 $0.27 10,581 35,139 $9,502 
CHUM 5.75 $0.55 7,251 41,694 $22,979 
totals 2,849,867 15,012,323 $23,370,845 

Average Weight Average Estimated Estimated Estimated 
(in pounds) Price per Pound Number of Fish Pounds of Fish Exvessel Value 

YUKON SUMMER SEASON CHINOOK 
SOCKEYE 
COHO No Harvest
PINK 
CHUM 
totals 

YUKON FALL SEASON CHINOOK 
SOCKEYE 
COHO No Harvest
PINK 
CHUM 
totals 

Subject to change 
Preliminary figures may differ from other reported values due to ongoing data entry and review 
Estimates based on ADF&G fish tickets and inseason processor reports 
DATA NOT FOR LEGAL INTERPRETATIONS 

Prepared by the Information Services Section, Division of Commercial Fisheries 
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