

2021 Preliminary Alaska Commercial Harvest and Exvessel Values



Area	Species	Average Weight (in pounds)	Average Price per Pound	Estimated Number of Fish	Estimated Pounds of Fish	Estimated Exvessel Value
SOUTHEAST (including Yakutat)	CHINOOK	11.4	\$6.17	216,338	2,466,696	\$15,241,513
Updated 10/15/2021	SOCKEYE	5.7	\$1.80	1,117,597	6,338,984	\$11,405,713
	СОНО	5.7	\$2.11	1,505,569	8,636,549	\$17,932,999
	PINK	2.8	\$0.36	48,212,277	134,057,929	\$48,085,244
	CHUM totals	6.7	\$0.84	6,988,703 58,040,484	46,825,613 198,325,771	\$39,621,033 \$132,286,502
PRINCE WILLIAM SOUND (including hatchery fish)	CHINOOK	12.5	\$12.07	9,450	118,312	\$1,428,026
Updated 10/8/2021	SOCKEYE	5.3	\$2.57	1,240,249	6,519,050	\$16,753,959
Opuated 10/0/2021	СОНО	7.4	\$1.59	257,016	1,896,277	\$3,015,080
	PINK	3.2	\$0.40	66,339,167	210,105,433	\$84,042,173
	CHUM	6.6	\$0.91	2,708,132	17,857,785	\$16,250,584
	totals			70,554,014	236,496,857	\$121,489,822
COOK INLET	CHINOOK	11.8	\$2.66	4,273	50,313	\$133,924
Updated 10/15/2021	SOCKEYE	5.0	\$1.83	1,680,215	8,372,013	\$15,316,435
	COHO	5.5	\$0.83	150,991	835,482	\$695,246
	PINK	3.3	\$0.34	2,052,708	6,691,887	\$2,253,049
	CHUM	7.1	\$0.65	97,673	692,751	\$451,766
	totals			3,985,860	16,642,446	\$18,850,420
BRISTOL BAY	CHINOOK	9.4	\$1.02	6,944	65,170	\$66,473
Updated 10/15/2021	SOCKEYE	4.7	\$1.25	41,974,324	198,650,508	\$248,313,135
	СОНО	6.2	\$0.45	48,206	297,317	\$133,793
	PINK	3.3	\$0.17	3,596	11,784	\$2,003
	CHUM	5.3	\$0.40	212,250	1,115,715	\$446,286
KODIAK	totals	0.0	60.50	42,245,320	200,140,494	\$248,961,690
KODIAK	CHINOOK	6.9	\$0.53	8,962	61,552	\$32,623
Updated 10/19/2021	SOCKEYE	4.5	\$1.47	3,290,941	14,788,225	\$21,738,691
	COHO	6.8	\$0.48	306,329	2,090,696	\$1,003,534
	PINK CHUM	3.1 6.7	\$0.33 \$0.48	26,176,895 409,339	81,968,334 2,752,142	\$27,049,550 \$1,321,028
	totals	0.7	φυ.40	30,192,466	101,660,949	\$51,145,426
CHIGNIK	CHINOOK	7.1	\$0.28	1,420	10,107	\$2,830
Updated 10/15/2021	SOCKEYE	5.2	\$0.28 \$1.41	118,785	616,053	\$868,635
Opuated 10/13/2021	COHO	6.3	\$0.27	84,452	531,432	\$143,487
	PINK		\$0.32	1,312,546	4,149,381	\$1,327,802
	CHUM	3.2 6.5	\$0.43	43,187	279,236	\$120,071
	totals			1,560,390	5,586,209	\$2,462,825
ALASKA PENINSULA	CHINOOK	8.2	\$1.05	16,122	132,156	\$138,156
AND	SOCKEYE	4.6	\$1.36	7,477,704	34,147,642	\$46,563,013
ALEUTIAN ISLANDS	СОНО	5.9	\$0.41	357,480	2,095,312	\$857,288
Updated 10/15/2021	PINK	3.0	\$0.31	16,612,665	50,134,795	\$15,724,021
	CHUM	4.7	\$0.39	2,269,141	10,698,301	\$4,131,663
	totals			26,733,112	97,208,206	\$67,414,141
KUSKOKWIM	CHINOOK	11.3	\$0.80	2,582	29,124	\$23,299
Updated 10/8/2021	SOCKEYE	6.0	\$0.60	114,425	691,349	\$414,809
	СОНО	6.9	\$0.50	14,204	97,780	\$48,890
	PINK	4.7	\$0.05	29	136	\$7
	CHUM	7.4	\$0.15	5,845	43,021	\$6,453
VIII/ON	totals			137,085	861,410	\$493,459
YUKON	CHINOOK					
	SOCKEYE COHO					
	PINK			No Harvest		
	CHUM					
	totals					
NORTON SOUND	CHINOOK	11.3	\$3.00	15	169	\$507
Updated 10/7/2021	SOCKEYE	5.2	\$2.40	473	2,450	\$5,880
Opanica :0///2021	COHO	5.7	\$2.05	7,189	41,198	\$84,456
	PINK	2.8	\$0.40	289,912	801,987	\$320,795
	CHUM	5.5	\$0.95	6,394	34,877	\$33,133
	totals	2.0	+	303,983	880,681	\$444,771
KOTZEBUE	CHINOOK			,	,	, ,,,,,,
Updated 10/7/2021	SOCKEYE	4.8		5	24	
	СОНО	8.5	\$1.10	2	17	\$19
	PINK					•
	CHUM	7.4	\$0.46	96,492	714,067	\$332,064
	totals			96,499	714,108	\$332,083
ALASKA TOTALS	CHINOOK	11.0	\$5.82	266,106	2,933,599	\$17,067,351
Updated 10/19/2021	SOCKEYE	4.7	\$1.34	57,014,718	270,126,298	\$361,380,269
	СОНО	6.0	\$1.45	2,731,438	16,522,060	\$23,914,791
	PINK	3.0	\$0.37	160,999,795	487,921,666	\$178,804,645
	CHUM	6.3	\$0.77	12,837,156	81,013,508	\$62,714,081
	totals			233,849,213	858,517,131	\$643,881,138

Preliminary figures may differ from other reported values due to ongoing data entry and review

Estimates based on ADF&G fish tickets and inseason processor reports

DATA NOT FOR LEGAL INTERPRETATIONS



2021 Preliminary Alaska Commercial Harvest and Exvessel Values



Additional Tables

		Average Weight (in pounds)	Average Price per Pound	Estimated Number of Fish	Estimated Pounds of Fish	Estimated Exvessel Value
LOWER COOK INLET	CHINOOK	13.0	\$3.52	300	3,899	\$13,712
Updated 10/8/2021	SOCKEYE	4.1	\$2.41	269,373	1,114,721	\$2,688,747
	COHO	4.8	\$0.94	3,389	16,299	\$15,324
	PINK	3.3	\$0.34	1,971,348	6,414,083	\$2,189,154
	CHUM	6.9	\$0.66	27,431	189,493	\$124,648
	totals			2,271,841	7,738,495	\$5,031,585
UPPER COOK INLET	CHINOOK	11.68	\$2.59	3,973	46,414	\$120,212
Updated 10/15/2021	SOCKEYE	5.14	\$1.74	1,410,842	7,257,292	\$12,627,688
	СОНО	5.55	\$0.83	147,602	819,183	\$679,922
	PINK	3.41	\$0.23	81,360	277,804	\$63,895
	CHUM	7.16	\$0.65	70,242	503,258	\$327,118
	totals			1,714,019	8,903,950	\$13,818,835

		Average Weight (in pounds)	Average Price per Pound	Estimated Number of Fish	Estimated Pounds of Fish	Estimated Exvessel Value
	CHINOOK	7.5	\$0.79	14,317	106,935	\$84,975
SOUTH ALASKA PENINSULA, NORTHWESTERN DISTRICT,	SOCKEYE	4.2	\$1.21	4,671,899	19,397,896	\$23,404,689
AND ALEUTIAN ISLANDS	СОНО	5.8	\$0.38	333,055	1,934,789	\$730,428
	PINK	3.0	\$0.31	16,602,084	50,099,656	\$15,714,519
Updated 10/15/2021	CHUM	4.7	\$0.39	2,261,890	10,656,607	\$4,108,684
	totals			23,883,245	82,195,883	\$44,043,295
ALASKA PENINSULA NORTHERN DISTRICTS	CHINOOK	13.97	\$2.11	1,805	25,221	\$53,181
	SOCKEYE	5.26	\$1.57	2,805,805	14,749,746	\$23,158,324
Updated 10/8/2021	соно	6.57	\$0.79	24,425	160,523	\$126,860
	PINK	3.32	\$0.27	10,581	35,139	\$9,502
	CHUM	5.75	\$0.55	7,251	41,694	\$22,979
	totals	•	•	2,849,867	15,012,323	\$23,370,845

		Average Weight (in pounds)	Average Price per Pound	Estimated Number of Fish	Estimated Pounds of Fish	Estimated Exvessel Value
YUKON SUMMER SEASON	CHINOOK					
	SOCKEYE					
	соно			No Harvest	No Harvest	
	PINK			140 1101 1001		
	CHUM					
	totals					
YUKON FALL SEASON	CHINOOK					
	SOCKEYE			No Harvest		
	COHO					
	PINK					
	CHUM					
	totals					

Subject to change
Preliminary figures may differ from other reported values due to ongoing data entry and review
Estimates based on ADF&G fish tickets and inseason processor reports
DATA NOT FOR LEGAL INTERPRETATIONS